

Contact Bill Stone
Telephone 603-310-7200

Email wstone@primarybanknh.com
Website www.primarybanknh.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 14, 2021

PRIMARY BANK PARTNERS WITH TRANSACTION RESOURCES INC; PAYMENT PROCESSING SOLUTIONS

Bedford, NH, December 14, 2021 - Primary Bank is pleased to announce a partnership with Transaction Resources Inc. (TRI), a commercial payment processing solutions enterprise. Primary Bank is committed to providing innovative payment solutions and quality customer service. TRI, as a leader in these process technologies, will allow Primary to meet the unique needs of our local businesses while providing an efficient and cost-effective solution.

"It was an easy decision to partner with TRI, understanding that each business is different from the next and does not fall into a "one-size-fits-all" scenario. Their approach to work alongside clients to find solutions that fit their unique needs and goals is something that Primary Bank holds in high regard. Setting the business owner up for success is what Primary does, and what TRI also believes in.", said Bill Stone, Primary Bank President and CEO.

Primary Bank understands the distinct needs of business owners and the importance of secure and reliable payment processing options. With smarter payment processing for your business, TRI's hardware and software packages customize to meet professional preferences, supported with dial-up, IP and Wi-Fi connections. As an added benefit, their POS interface connects directly to cash registers for prompt and efficient card processing.

About Primary Bank: Primary Bank is a New Hampshire state-chartered, FDIC-insured bank. The locally owned and operated community bank is known for its pursuit of keeping dollars local to support local businesses and strengthen the New Hampshire economy. Primary Bank delivers a wide range of financial services for businesses and individuals throughout Southern New Hampshire. For more information please visit www.primarybanknh.com.

